

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).7679/2007

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POORAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 2 (appln. for substitution of deceased respondent No. 1)
I.A. No. 3 (appln. for c/delay in filing substitution of deceased respondent
No.1 with office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr V.B. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is a delay of 2 years and 227 days in filing the
application for substitution. No satisfactory explanation has
been offered for the delay.

Delay condoned in filing the application for
substitution and application for substitution of deceased
respondent No.1 is allowed subject to the payment of Rs.
5000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within two weeks from today failing which the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent
No.1 without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master